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Ministry during 1967-88 and 1968-89
se tu —parataJy; and

fb) the grants given .to «acb institution?

A t Minister of Kducattea (Dr.
K. L. Shrtaaali): (a) and (b). A grant
o f Rl 1427 only was sanctioned to VaOabh Mahavidyalaya, Mandl during 1067-58. No grant baa been given during 1868-59 ao far.

Social Service Camps in Punjab
3686. Shri D. C. Sharaaa: Will the

Minister of Education be pleased to
•tate:

(a) the number pf Social Service Camps which were organised with the help of the Central Government in Punjab State during 1958-59; and

(b) She total amount spent and the number of participants, both boys and girls?

The Minister of Education (Dr.
I .  1>. Shrhnali): (a) 137 Camps.

(jb) • Amount No. of participant!
Spent Boy* Girla . Total

Rs. 2^ 024  96 8i938 1.984 10,900
Note.—‘ The figure given for expenditure is liable to revision on settlement of audited accounts

Income-tax eaaea
— _ f Shri D. C. 8hanna:

\Shri Daljit Singh:
Will the Minister of finance be

pleased to state:

(a) how many cases of Income-tax were admitted in the Punjab High Court and the Tribunal during 1957-
OS and 1958-59, year-wise; and

(b) the number of those cases disposed of uptill the 31st Marcb, 1959?

H a MtadMar of Finance (Shri
Manigl D ani):

*957-58 1958-59
(a) CO la Foniab

High Court • 47 6t

(if) In Income-
tax Appellate
Tribunal . ion 471

Q>) (f) By High Cooit x»
(fl) By Tribunal 666

Archaeological Surrey In Basilar
8666. ShH Pawarkar: Will the

Minister of SeMntlfle Kesearch and Cultural Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether die survey « f ancient, temples and places of archaeological and historical importance has been completed in Bombay State; and fb) whether Government have finalised the list of monuments at national importance in that StateT

The Minister at Bclengie Beseawi and Cultural Affairs (Shit Humayin
KaMr): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) No, Sir.

Anrlairt Templea in Bombay Stale

8689. Shri Paugarkar: Will tbe Minister of Scientific Research and Cultural Affain be pleased to state what steps have been taken recently to preserve the ancient temples of national importance in the Bombay
StateT

The Minister at Scientific Eassanh and Cultural Affain (Shri Humayun KaMr): Ordinary as well as special repairs an carried out depending on the needs of each protected monument and the funds available.

Comma la Nuclear Beisaeea and Nuclear Engineering

8678. Shri D. C. Shanna: WOI the Minister of Scientific t w a w l and Cultural Affair* be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstanofi Queation No. 1208 on the 10th December, 1988 and state the farther progress made in the introduction o f rmirsss in nuclear science and w w H 11 engineering in the Untvantttaa?

th e Deputy Minister at S r it t ls
■eeearek and Oattanl i l r i i i (Dr.
M. M. Daa): The satpeyt Committee

